HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH (Office of the Registrar General at Srinagar)

Subject:- Corrigendum to the Roster issued for the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh for the period commencing 30th May to 3rd June, 2022.

No: 16276 RG

Dated: 25.05.2022

In the roster issued for the period commencing 30th May to 3rd June, 2022, pertaining to the Srinagar wing of the High Court, the name of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta has been inadvertently shown as SB-V instead of SB-IV where the name of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary is reflected. Now, the bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta shall be read as SB-IV and the bench of Hon'ble Mr.Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary shall be read as SB-V alongwith the same subject matters. The error is regretted.

(Sanjeev Gupta)
Registrar General

Dated: 25.05.2022

No: 16277-80kg

Copy of the above forwarded to:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, and Ladakh, Sriangar.

Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta.

Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary.
 for information of their Lordships.

4. Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar.

.....for information

Registrar General